

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 21901-21902/2012

K. CHANDRASEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service)

Date : 16/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms V Susleatha, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report suggests that in respect of respondent  
no.2 the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an  
application for substituted service by way of publication  
in English daily and local daily which is registered as IA  
Nos. 3 and 4. Registry to process the matter as per rules.

List again on 11.2.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.12.19  
16:40:07 IST  
Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar