

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.21901-21902/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2012
in CMA No. 1946/2008,11/01/2012 in CMA No. 1947/2008 passed by the
High Court Of Madras)

K. CHANDRASEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the mediation is still going on between the parties, as
jointly prayed for, list the matter after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.01
17:21:06 IST
Reason: