

HNON-REPORTABLE
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7003-7004 OF 2016
(ARISING OUT OF SLP (C) NOS.21901-21902/2012)
K. CHANDRASEKAR APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAMANI & ANR. RESPONDENT(S)

J U D G M E N T

ANIL R. DAVE. J

1. Leave granted.

2 We are happy to note that the parties to this litigation have settled their disputes amicably out of the Court before the Mediator. Necessary actions have already been taken in pursuance of the Settlement Agreement dated 22.01.2016 arrived at between the parties before the Mediator.

3. As per the Settlement, an amount of Rs.30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lacs) has already been paid by the petitioner-husband to respondent No.1-wife towards full and final settlement of all her claims, so that the marriage can be dissolved.

4. In the aforesaid circumstances, we decree the said petition filed by the petitioner for divorce as the settlement Agreement has been acted upon by both the parties.

5. The impugned order passed by the High Court as well as by the Trial Court are set aside.

1

6. The appeals are, accordingly, disposed of as allowed, granting decree of divorce, incorporating the conditions agreed upon by the parties in the Settlement Agreement dated 22.01.2016, which shall form part of the decree.

.....J.

[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.

[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

.....J.

[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 26, 2016.

2

ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.2 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21901-21902/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2012
in CMA No. 1946/2008 & CMA No. 1947/2008 passed by the High Court
of Madras)

K. CHANDRASEKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Viduthalai,Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.

Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Ms. V. Susheetha,Adv.

Ms. Vanita Chandrkant Giri,Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of as allowed in terms of the signed
judgment.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (SNEH BALA MEHRA)

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed 'Non-Reportable Judgment' is placed on the file)